

Request for Quotation

FUELTT12

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 N D PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	TED	JER	IMS OF SAL	E 2	SHIP VIA		F.O.B,		FREIGHTTERMS
07/14/2 BID OPENING DATE:									
raga - Paristota Patricia.	Γ	8/04/2	1000000000	CAT	BII	<u>၁</u> ရ	PENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	YTITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
001		1	S		05-15				
F	UEL TR								
	B			(RF	R QUOTATION Q) STATEWIDE CONT	ГRА	СТ		
S C W B S	OLICIT ONTRAC INTERI IODIES	'ING BI 'T FOR 'ZED DI 'EL, AN 'GENCIE	DS FC UNLEA ESEL, D HEA S VIA	R A E DED G B5 E TING TRAN	NIA PURCHASING LANKET OPEN EN ASOLINE, E-10, IODIESEL, WINTERFELS TO ALL VERPORT TRUCK DI	ND , U LER WES	STATEWIDE NLEADED DISES IZED B5 T VIRGINIA		RECEIVED
I	N THE	ATTACE	ED SP	ECIFI	BASED ON REGIONATIONS. VENILISTED.			20 R	HIAMS - WAME OS
T	HE CLC	SE OF	BUSIN	ESS.					1
न	ORMAL	WRITTE	N ADD	ENDUM	RECEIVED WILI TO BE ISSUED LINE FOR QUEST	ВУ	THE PURCHASI	NG	
T C R	HE VEN	IDOR AN IFORMAT CIFICA	D ANY ION I TIONS	STAT SSUEL BY A	ANY VERBAL CON E PESONNEL IS IN WRITING AN N OFFICIAL WRI	NO DN	T BINDING. ADDED TO THE	EEN	
AA-	<u>L</u>	en un persia s, de tentre en lectro		00000	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND		K) Ti A NA	5.5 AV 10	
SIGNATURA	1)		**************************************	SEE HE			165-6838	DATE	2 2 11
TITLE	12W	FI	EIN	The second		7		NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L TYKIZSIDA		ONDING			T NAME AND ADDRE	SQ 1	N SPACE ABOVE LA		



RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

EUYER 42

304-558-8802

7 L BRANN	ON INC	304-965-6838
PO BOX 87	0	
PINCH WV	25156	-0870

DATE PI		TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/14,					
BID OPENING DA	TE: 0.8/	04/2011		PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTIT		NT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u>jetot 1 utu in 1 1 1 divitati Krokiv</u>					
	אור כיטאייא כי	ייי פאישפיביא ייי	HE VENDOR AND ANY S	PATE ACENCY	
	1		EVALUATION, AND AWA		
			O WITHOUT THE EXPRES		
	CONSENT O	F THE STATE	BUYER. VIOLATION	MAY RESULT	
			BID: THE STATE BUY		
	į.	i 1	FOR ANY AND ALL INC	JIRIES AFTER	
	THIS RFQ	HAS BEEN RE	LEASED.		
	EXHIBIT 1				
	EVHTOIL	.0			
			REQUISITION N	O.:	
			~		
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT		
}					
	1		RECEIPT OF THE FOLI		
			MADE THE NECESSARY ND/OR SPECIFICATION		
	MI FROPOS	AL, FLAND A	ND/OR BEECHFICATION	, EIC.	
	ADDENDUM	NO. 'S:			
	1				
	Np. 1	·/··			
	V				
	Np. 2	/····			-
	NO. 3				
	ND. 4				
	мр. 5				
	T INDED CO	י איבו דו אינוא דו דיאי	TITLE BO CONETDM BUI	a padetom on	
	T ONDERST	AND ITAL FA.	ILURE TO CONFIRM TH BE CAUSE FOR REJECT	TOM OF BIDG	
	THE ADDEM	DOM (D) MAIL I	OF CHORE FOR KEGECT	TOM OF DIDD.	
	VENDOR MU	ST CLEARLY	INDERSTAND THAT ANY	VERBAL	
		1 1	OR ASSUMED TO BE MAI		
LAA	QRAL DISC		BETWEEN VENDOR'S R		
	/)	SE	E REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	<u> </u>	-) <i>-</i>) //
	なくと)	TELEPHONE/	165 6838 DATE	5-3-11
1 2 ST	Davot	FEIN	788 23654	ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	VILLA DECDON	INICE BEOWN	CEDT MANAE AND ADDRECO I	NODAGE ADOLE LADEL	ED MENDODI



Request for Quotation

FUELTT12

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42

SHIP

Ţ

304-558-8802

*903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156

304-965-6838 IC

PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	ITED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS			
07/25/				·				
BID OPENING DATE	08/09/		BID (OPENING TIME 01	:30PM			
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT			

		A D D EM	DUM NO. 1		·			
		RDDEN						
	THIS ADDENDU	M IS ISSUE	TO:					
	1.) CLARIFY	THE DEADL	INE FOR TECHNCIA	QUESTIONS				
	SUBMITTED TO STATE PURCHA OR VIA EMAIL	KRISTA FE SING DIVIS AT KRISTA	ONCERNING THIS RI RRELL IN THE WEST ION VIA FAX AT 30 S.FERRELL@WV.GOV S IS 07/26/2011 A	T VIRGINIA 04-558-4115 7. DEADLINE FOR				
	2.) EXTEND	THE BID OP	ENING DATE					
	BID OPENING BID OPENING	3 1	TENDED TO: 08/09 NS: 1:30					
	3.) PROVIDE OMITTED FROM		THE BID SHEET IN	NADVERTANTLY				
	NOTE: ALL T SUBSEQUENT A		UESTIONS SHALL BI	E ANSWERED BY				
	******	***** E	ND ADDENDUM NO.	*****				
0001	1	ıs	405-15					
A //	FUEL TRUCK T	RANSPORT	-					
		SEE AL	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS	1			
S CONTRACTOR	Manch)		TELEPHONE	5-6838 PB	3-2611			
		55-058	3151	79 0390 110				
44502×205V	<u> </u>	00 000	くとうか		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

RFO.NUMBER
FUELTT12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

*903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870

3920 304-965-6838 ANNON INC

PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRI	VTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
07/28/ BID OPENING DATE	2011				
BID OPENING DATE	08/09	/2011	BID	OPENING TIME 01	;30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT, NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT:PRICE	AMOUNT
	1	, no			:
					+
		A	DDENDUM NO. 2		
	THIS ADDEND	UM IS ISSUE	P TO:		
	1				
			O ALL TECHNICAL		
			E WITH THE PROVI	SIONS OF	•
	ADDENDUM NO	. I (FUELTI	12),		
	h) DDOTTE	T CECHIACINA TO	DICING GURRAG DR	D 950 70000000	
	2.) PROVID	e Amenden e	RICING SHEETS PE	K IND ALLACHED.	
	שוח השאודאים	דאתים ספיאאי	NS: 08/09/2011		
			NS: 1:30 PM		
	PID OFFWING	TIME VENEZI	1,30 FM		
	 ******	***** ENT	ADDENDUM NO. 2	* ************	
					<u> </u>
					1
ф00 1		Ls	405-15		
	1				
	FUEL TRUCK	TRANSPORT			
				L	
	***** THI	S IS THE EN	ID OF RFQ FUELT	T12 ***** TOTAL:	
1.0					
$ \Lambda $		i j See ri	I EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	i Inditions	I
SEMANTE SK.)			19.3 2011
		FEIN			, ,
PROSTO		105-0	B USK		TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W	HEN RESPONDING	G TO REQ. INSE	RT NAME AND ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOVE LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'

NO. 1800

P. 1/3



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AND BEONUMBER ... Quotation

FUELTT12

ADDRESS CORRESPOND	ENCE TO ATTENTION OF.
BUYER 42	
304-558-8802	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATEPHIN	reons: 34	SHEEL COTER	me of sai	5 00 (1.1		HIP.VIA.		S (2.200)	, F,O,E		FREIGH	TEAMS
08/02/		<u> </u>		. ; : //((; ;								
BID OPENING DATE:		08/09/			**************************************		BID		<u>NG TIM</u>	1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2	30PM	
LINE .	N Q	UANTITY	noa	CAT	Y TE	M NUMBE	6		UNITRAICI		AN	MÜÜNT
	::33a:~		27.00.00	<u>் இரித்து</u>	**************************************	in ining tites water						
				ΑD	DENDUM	NO.	3 ′.					
		ADDENIDA	M TC	TOCHE	D TO.							
	}	ADDENDU	1									
	1.)	PROVIDE	ANSW	ERS T	O ALL	TECH	NICAL	QUEST	FIONS	1.7.0		
	SUBM	ITTED IN	ACCO	RDANC	E WITH	ADD	ENDUM	NO.	L UF 18	112		
**************************************	RFQ	(FUELTT)	(2) PE	R IRE	ATTAC	пер						
	BID	OPENING	DATE	REMAI			/2011					
	BIE	OPENING	TIME	REMAI	NS: 1	:30	PM					
1		******		F	מת מוע:	וותמשמ	м мо.	3 **	*****	**** **	×	
	大大大大	****				, щ ; (,5 С						
					405-15	₹					,	
0001		1	LS		400 1-	,						
	FUEL	TRUCK	TRANS	ORT								
				-								
											1	
					JD 05 1	550	- (UF)	TT12	****	ΤΠΤΔΙ	•	
	***	:** THI	SIS	IHE E	NU UF I	KFŲ	PUEL	11.12	*****	IOTAG	·	•
			İ									
			1	j.								
			-									
			ļ									
										•		
JAK TO			1 1 (1) (1) (1)	_ ;;;;;see f	i Jeverse sid	E FOR TE	FIMS AND	ZONDITION	IS S		// C	Şişaşıyağı ili
SIGNATURA STATEMENT		V	7	r shik .			TELEPHONE	965	-683E	DATI		5-11
тпь	V	The second secon	FEIN		58 E				ADDRE	SS CHANG	ES TO BE NO	TED ABOVE
YKKSI	onnot		$\mathcal{O}^{\mathcal{I}}$) ^(U\)	st It	ン						



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER
FUELTT12

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES

AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
TO BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PR	NINTED	TER	MS OF SAL	E dopped (anîriêk)	SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/											
BID OPENING DAT	re: 0	8/04/2	011		ari dalah saha		BID Q	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	VOP	CAT. NO.		ITEM NUMBI	R	U	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	AND ANY INFORMA SPECIFI	I NOIT	SSUED	IN W	RITI	NG AND	ADDED	TO TH	E		
,						2.7	BQ	AWW.V NATURE AWYON PANY) In	* * *	
						Aug	3, DAT	201]	••	
	NOTE: T		DENDU	M ACK	NOWI	EDGEME	NT SHO	ULD BE	SUBMIT	TED	
	REV. 09	/21/20	09								
	EXHIBIT	' 3									
·	LIFE OF AWARD A	ND EXT	ENDS	FOR A	PER	RIOD OF	SIX (6)	ECTIVE		
	MONTHS NECESSA ORIGINA	RY TO	OBTAI	N A N	EW C	CONTRAC	T OR R	ENEW T	FTER AS HE IOD SHA		
	NOT EXC	EED TW	ELVE	(12)	ГИОМ	THS. D	URING	THIS "	REASONA FOR ANY	BLE	
	REASON WRITTEN		1 1	THE	DIRE	ECTOR O	F PURC	HASING	30 DAY	S	
	UNLESS IN THIS		1 1						EWHERE ONS AND	•	
	PRICING CONTRAC	SET H		ARE	FIRM	1 FOR T	HE LIF	E OF T			
))	λ		SEE RE	VERSE S	SIDE FOR TER	No transport to the contract of the contract o	e de la companya de l		IDATE	
			-15 h	···.			301-9	165-68	138 <u> </u>	DATE	5-3-1/
PREST	DRUTT					3656					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
ν,,ν	VHEN RESP	ONDING					DDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LA	BELE	D 'VENDOR'



Request for Quotation

33	RFQ NUMBER	
	FUELTT12	

4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PINCH WV PO BOX 870 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	ITED	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	s⊦ sl	IIP VIA		F,O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2	2011		<u>Latence, from a securitivo</u>							
BID OPENING DATE		8/04/2	011			BID O	PEN	NING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	YTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
V S I F C	VRITTEN SUBMITT DAYS PR BE IN A	CONSE ED TO IOR TO CCORDA L CONT	NT OF THE D THE NCE W RACT	THE IRECT EXPIR ITH T	SPENDIN OR OF P ATION D HE TERM	G UNIT AN URCHASING ATE. SUC S AND CON	D (TH H F DIT	N THE MUTUAL VENDOR, HIRTY (30) RENEWAL SHAL FIONS OF THE TWO (2) SIX	LL E	
F 1 5	RIGHT T NOTICE SUPPLIE	O CANC TO THE D ARE	EL TH VEND OF AN	IS CO OR IF INFE	NTRACT THE CO RIOR QU	IMMEDIATE MMODITIES ALITY OR	LY A1 DO	RESERVES THE UPON WRITTE ND/OR SERVIC NOT CONFORM RACT HEREIN	EN CE 4	
<i>I</i> N F C	AUTHORI MARKET, ESTIMAT IMMEDIA CAUSES	ZE A S WITHO E, ITE TE DEL (INCLU ON OR	PENDI UT TH MS SP IVERY DING	NG UN E FIL ECIFI IN E BUT N	IT TO P ING OF ED ON T MERGENC OT LIMI	URCHASE CA REQUISING CONTRIES DUE TO DE	N TIC ACT O U	ON OR COST	-	
7	APPROXI THE STA THAT TH ORDERED	MATION TE SPE E CONT FOR D	S ONL NDING RACT ELIVE	Y, BA UNIT SHALL RY DU	SED ON TO IT I COVER RING TH	ESTIMATES S UNDERST THE QUANT	SI OOI IT: TI	ISITION ARE UPPLIED BY D AND AGREEI IES ACTUALLY HE CONTRACT	<i>Y</i>	
Ţ -	VRITTEN THE VEN THE ORI	STATE DOR FO GINAL	CONT R COM COPY	RACT MODIT OF TH ATION	ORDER (IES COV E WV-39 FOR SH	FORM NUME ERED BY T SHALL BE IPMENT, A OR TERMS AND CO	ER HIS MA SI		1	
SIGNAL SALA)				I PER PHONE	16	5-6938	DATE	5-3-1/
THEFORT	YANT	F	EIN	ーカラ	B-3	651.			NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER
FUELTT12

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42 304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES
AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS
VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED
BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRINTE	earta e apolescassa-ea	us se sa e const	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
		MS OF SALE	Snir Via	F.V.B.	FREIGHT TENWS
07/14/20 BID OPENING DATE:					1 00016
	08/04/2	1			1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP NO.	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT.PRICE	AMOUNT
	uder der destitet führbeitetet destitet.				
ME	AILED TO THE	PURCHASIN	G DIVISION, AND	A THIRD COPY	:
R	TAINED BY T	HE SPENDIN	G UNIT. SEE ADDI	TIONAL ORDERING	}
I	NSTRUCTIONS	CONTAINED	IN SECTION IX OF	THE ATTACHED	
BA	ANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVE	NT THE VENDOR/CC	NTRACTOR FILES	
			ON, THE STATE MA		
		1 1	AND TERMINATE S	ł	
	THOUT FURTH	1 1 1			
m	ודי משמשת אזרי	CONDITITON			
		1 1 1	S CONTAINED IN T	l l	
			ALL SUBSEQUENT PEAR ON ANY ATTA		
			LISTS, ORDER FO		
			CE AGREEMENTS, I		
	JECTRONIC ME			MCDODING ANI	
	JECIRONIC ME	DIOM BUCK	AS CD-ROM.		
R	EV. 05/26/20	09			
EX	KHIBIT 4				
т.Ы	CAT, GOVERNM	ENT BODIES	: UNLESS THE V	 ENDOR INDICATES	3
		t t	TO EXTEND THE PR		
			ID TO COUNTY, SO		
			ENT BODIES, THE		
			NS OF THE STATE		
		1 1	R DOES NOT WISH	T .	
		L L	ITIONS OF THE BI	L	
			OF THE STATE, TH		1
			EFUSAL IN HIS BI		AL
			AWARD OF THIS C		
1	ANNER.				
	2/00				
K	EV. 3/88				
1 /1 1		E F	NCE: THE STATE	ľ	ſ
1 // S	JRRENTLY UTI		SA PURCHASING CA		<u> </u>
IGNATURE		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		TE 30 7211
		EIN	~ ~ / ! . / .	165-6838 °	00-01
PROSTOR	UT	<u> </u>	38 3616		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



Request for

FUELTT12

6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

BUYER 42

3<u>04-558-8802</u>

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED P BY ORDER

*903103920 304-965-6838 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PO BOX 870 25156-0870

DATE PRIN	VTED.	тев	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA .	i de la companya da l	.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS	ा
07/14/	2011	1,500,500,000,00	<u> </u>	ett, en begoek bev	(<u> 000000000000000000000000000000000000</u>	A.C. Stock Control the Stock		.301 9T. Ph acc 1. a			
BID OPENING DATE		8/04/2	011			BID C	PENING	TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	Sittle i de entre la trans	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU			IITPRICE		AMOUNT	
]	MUST AC	CCEPT I	HE ST ENT C	ATE C F ALL	K. THE SOFT WEST VIOLENCE IN CORDERS IN CORD	IRGINIA	VISA PU	JRCHASI	NG		
				NOTI	CE	:					
	SIGNE	ED BID	MUST	BE SU	BMITTED :	ro:					
	PU BU 20	JRCHASI JILDING)19 WAS	NG DI 15 HINGT	VISIO TS NO	NISTRATION REET, EAS 305-0130						
•	1	ELOPE			THIS INFO		D)		OF		
]	BUYER:				KRISTA	FERRELI	FOR F	LE 42			
.]	RFQ. NO).:			FUELTT	12	.				
1	BID OPE	ENING D	ATE:		08/04/	2011					
	BID OPE	1-	30	4-6	1:30 PM	n 252	eren.				
$A A \rightarrow$	PLEASE	PROVID	EAF	AX NÚ	MBER IN (CASE IT	IS NECE	ESSARY	sacuce linen	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	1364
SIGNATURE) ,	\		oet Ht	VERSE SIDE FOR 1	TELEPHONE		? <i>(</i> `)	DATE)	ワ か,1	<u>(1,)</u>
744Q 16	<u>ww</u>		in.			1001-4		3 2	140	19-9, CUII	
UTROSTO!	2015		<u> </u>	<u>058</u>	365					JO BE NOTED ABOVE	
1/1	JENI DEGD	DIVIDIVO	てつ ロミへ	INICED	T NIANAE ÄKID	ADDDESS	INI SDACE	AROVE LA	DELE	בט יעבאוטטטי	



Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER FUELTT12 PAGE 7

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

BUYER 42

304-558-8802

ALL STATE AGENCIES AND POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS VARIOUS LOCALES AS INDICATED BY ORDER T O

304-965-6838 *903103920 J L BRANNON INC PO BOX 870 PINCH WV 25156-0870

DATE PRINT	21 - 1 550055 1 July 200	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	IA	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
07/14/2 BID OPENING DATE:		- 1 1-							
	1:3334.40.37.43.2	8/04/2	in all the state of	CAT.		ann birdaga barabgu	PENING TIM	eded it Diegolyda Albert	:30PM
LINE	QUAN	ITITY	UOP	NO.	ITEM NUM	IBER	UNIT PRIC	Æ	AMOUNT
T	O CONT.	ACT YO	U REG	ARDIN	G YOUR BI	D: _			
		204		1	1026	FAX.	B04-96	512	7
		2 <u>-</u> 2_1		©77	_@_Q_Q_C_	<i>L_111</i> 21		2 Da	
_									
C					PRINT CLE				
	-	John		。 」 」	<u> 2000</u> 04)		_	
]	_	
							A		
*	****	THIS	IS TH	E ENL	OF RFQ	FUELTI	12 *****	TOTAL:	
		Ì							
							<u> </u>		
					· 				
							·		
						,			
]			:					
	1								
ALLA				SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS	gaginago chicas	
SIGNAL AS			<u> </u>	<u> - </u>		TÉTEBHÓNE	965-6838	DAY4	22001
	<u> </u>	FE	(N			997 ·		19901	98.001
TRASTOR			<u>00</u>	105					O BE NOTED ABOVE
WH	EN RESPO	ONDING :	TO RFQ	. INSER	T NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABOV	/E LABELE	D 'VENDOR'



August 3, 2011

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Charleston, WV 25305

Krista Ferrell

RE: Equipment List

2006 – Volvo Tractor 1996 Fruehauf Trailer

9200 Gallon

2008 – Volvo Tank Truck	4200 Gallon
2005 – Volvo Tank Truck	4400 Gallon
1995 – GMC Top Kick	2500 Gallon

Sincerely,

John L. Brannon, President JL Brannon, Inc. 304-965-6838

FUEL 12 VENDOR QUOTE SHEET

	1	CL. BA	T/T Adaptor D1-1	Dotantial Tarminal Lacations
DISTRICT	FUEL TYPE	Six Month's ESTIMATED NEEDS (gals.)	T/T Markup Bid per Gallon	Potential Terminal Locations fuel will be pulled from
			夏 美洲	
ONE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	201,000	000	IAKY-CWU
	No. 2 Diesel	50,000	F0115	MAU
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000		
TWO	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	214,000	0001	AKY-CWU
	No. 2 Diesel	33,000	10110	Mail
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	120,000		
THREE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	166,000		
******	No. 2 Diesel	63,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	181,000		1 .
		243,000		
FOUR	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	87,000		†
	No. 2 Diesel	245,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	243,000		
FIVE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	167,000		
	No. 2 Diesel	55,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	143,000		
	No. 2 Heating**	25,500		
SłX	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	127,000		
	No. 2 Diesel	52,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	110,000		
SEVEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	207,000		
521411	No. 2 Diesel	98,000		
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	184,000		
EIGHT	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	126,000		
ElGH	No. 2 Diesei	58,000		-
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	170,000		
	No. 1 Heating/Kerosene**	12,000]
	No. 2 Heating**	440,000		
NINE	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10	173,000		
MIME	No. 2 Diesel	75,000		1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	210,000		3
	No. 2 Heating**	20,000		
****	Halandad Casalina /5 10	214,000		
TEN	Unleaded Gasoline/E 10 No. 2 Diesel	68,000		-1
	No. 2 Diesel w/ Winter add.	145,000		1
			REPORT TO THE	
inimum gallo	nage for T/T delivery:	8700		
ble to split del	iveries between multiple location	ns? YES NO		
<u> </u>				
Minimum Qty: T/T delivery for 2 locations within 20 mile proximity: Gals.				
Minimum Qty: T/T delivery for 4 locations within 30 mile proximity (upcharge): 200.				
Emergency Delivery Fee (upcharge): 400, 00				
		Terminal Abbreviation		
Altoona, PA - APA Fairfax, VA - FVA				
Ashland, KY - AKY Marietta, OH - MOH				
Charleston, WV - CWV Pittsburgh, PA - PPA Roanoke, VA - RVA				
	- Lander		1	

18

State of West Virginia

VENDOR PREFERENCE CERTIFICATE

Certification and application* is hereby made for Preference in accordance with **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37. (Does not apply to construction contracts). **West Virginia Code**, §5A-3-37, provides an opportunity for qualifying vendors to request (at the time of bid) preference for their residency status. Such preference is an evaluation method only and will be applied only to the cost bid in accordance with the **West Virginia Code**. This certificate for application is to be used to request such preference. The Purchasing Division will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference. If applicable.

Division	will make the determination of the Resident Vendor Preference, if applicable.
1.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor and has resided continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a partnership, association or corporation resident vendor and has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or 80% of the ownership interest of Bidder is held by another individual, partnership, association or corporation resident vendor who has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business continuously in West Virginia for four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or, Bidder is a nonresident vendor which has an affiliate or subsidiary which employs a minimum of one hundred state residents and which has maintained its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia continuously for the four (4) years immediately preceding the date of this certification; or,
2.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees working on the project being bid are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
3.	Application is made for 2.5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder is a nonresident vendor employing a minimum of one hundred state residents or is a nonresident vendor with an affiliate or subsidiary which maintains its headquarters or principal place of business within West Virginia employing a minimum of one hundred state residents who certifies that, during the life of the contract, on average at least 75% of the employees or Bidder's affiliate's or subsidiary's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two years immediately preceding submission of this bid; or,
4.	Application is made for 5% resident vendor preference for the reason checked: Bidder meets either the requirement of both subdivisions (1) and (2) or subdivision (1) and (3) as stated above; or,
5.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is an individual resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard and has resided in West Virginia continuously for the four years immediately preceding the date on which the bid is submitted; or,
6.	Application is made for 3.5% resident vendor preference who is a veteran for the reason checked: Bidder is a resident vendor who is a veteran of the United States armed forces, the reserves or the National Guard, if, for purposes of producing or distributing the commodities or completing the project which is the subject of the vendor's bid and continuously over the entire term of the project, on average at least seventy-five percent of the vendor's employees are residents of West Virginia who have resided in the state continuously for the two immediately preceding years.
require agains or ded	understands if the Secretary of Revenue determines that a Bidder receiving preference has failed to continue to meet the ments for such preference, the Secretary may order the Director of Purchasing to: (a) reject the bid; or (b) assess a penalty t such Bidder in an amount not to exceed 5% of the bid amount and that such penalty will be paid to the contracting agency acted from any unpaid balance on the contract or purchase order.
authori the req	mission of this certificate, Bidder agrees to disclose any reasonably requested information to the Purchasing Division and zes the Department of Revenue to disclose to the Director of Purchasing appropriate information verifying that Bidder has paid uired business taxes, provided that such information does not contain the amounts of taxes paid nor any other information d by the Tax Commissioner to be confidential.
	penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), Bidder hereby certifies that this certificate is true ocurate in all respects; and that if a contract is issued to Bidder and if anything contained within this certificate es during the term of the contract, Bidder will notify the Purchasing Division in writing immediately.
Bidder	TIPO STANDARDAMA

*Check any combination of preference consideration(s) indicated above, which you are entitled to receive.

FUELTT12	\mathbf{FU}	ELT	T12
----------	---------------	-----	-----

RFQ No

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA **Purchasing Division**

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	30.10.10.
Vendor's Name: ARAMON WC	\$12ANAON 011 CO
Authorized Signature:	Date: 8 7 00 //
State of WEST VIRGINIA	
County of KAnawha, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day of	A-U6,UST , 2011.
My Commission expires Movember 6	
AFFIX SEAL HERE NO	OTARY PUBLIC TORRIE / (Olis)

